

PHILIPPINECHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Quezon City
Tel. No. 588-9900 local 224/226

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
No. RFQ-2022-075

Date: February 15, 2022

Name of Supplier: _____

Address: _____

Telephone No. _____

Please quote your lowest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement - (Shopping-Sh 52.1b) **on or before: February 21, 2022**

Please fax your quotation at 8588-9997 or email at pcmcproc@gmail.com c/o Al Menor

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	35	rl	Adhesive Tape, Magic, Acid free, 810, 8mm x 25mm	97.00	3,395.00			
2	18	rl	Adhesive, Double w/ foam 1", 10mtr.	138.00	2,484.00			
3	16	rl	Adhesive, Double w/ foam 1", 2mtr. Heavy Duty	325.00	5,200.00			
4	13	rl	Adhesive, Double w/ foam 1", 5mtr. Heavy Duty	743.00	9,659.00			
5	5	rl	Adhesive, Double 1/2" 25m	20.00	100.00			
6	30	bt	Adhesive, Glue 130g	47.00	1,410.00			
7	26	bt	Adhesive, Glue 500g	113.14	2,941.64			
8	10	pc	Adhesive, Glue Mighty bond 3g	60.00	600.00			
9	400	rl	Adhesive, Masking tape 1" 25m	30.00	12,000.00			
10	5	rl	Adhesive, Masking tape 1/2" 25m	20.00	100.00			
11	20	rl	Adhesive, Masking tape 2" 25m	60.00	1,200.00			
12	100	rl	Adhesive, Packaging tape 3" 50m	36.00	3,600.00			
13	20	jr	Adhesive, Paste Paper well 200g	35.00	700.00			
14	20000	pc	Bag, Paper Brown (high quality) size 1	0.40	8,000.00			
15	12000	pc	Bag, paper brown (high quality) size 12	1.25	15,000.00			
16	20000	pc	Bag, Paper Brown (high quality) size 4	0.65	13,000.00			
17	10	pc	Battery, 9V rechargeable heavy duty	515.00	5,150.00			
18	150	pc	Battery, AA rechargeable 1.2V	250.00	37,500.00			

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19	150	pc	Battery, AAA rechargeable 1.2V	177.00	26,550.00			
20	50	pc	Battery, C rechargeable	350.00	17,500.00			
21	10	pc	Battery, D rechargeable	320.00	3,200.00			
22	45	pc	Blade, cutter refill big 10s/pk	1.35	60.75			
23	45	pc	Blade, cutter refill small 10s/pk	1.25	56.25			
24	10	pc	Blade, X-acto #11	40.95	409.50			
25	20	pc	Box Filer, 1 chamber	99.25	1,985.00			
26	40	pc	Box Filer, 2 chamber	209.00	8,360.00			
27	20	pc	Box Filer, hardbound customized 15.5 x 9 x 9 green	370.00	7,400.00			
28	2	pc	Calculator, twin power 12 digits	346.85	693.70			
29	35	pc	Clamp, size 2"	4.60	161.00			
30	30	pc	Clamp, size 3"	9.80	294.00			
31	25	set	Clearbook, refillable A4 100s blue	196.00	4,900.00			
32	6	set	Clearbook, refillable A4 100s green	196.00	1,176.00			
33	20	set	Clearbook, refillable A4 60s Blue	108.00	2,160.00			
34	14	set	Clearbook, refillable long 20s blue	38.00	532.00			
35	40	set	Clearbook, refillable long 60s blue	100.00	4,000.00			
36	25	pc	Clip Board, long w/ cover	60.00	1,500.00			
37	40	pc	Clip Board, long w/o cover	38.00	1,520.00			
38	75	bx	Clip, Paper plastic coated (Big) 100s	17.00	1,275.00			
39	200	bx	Clip, Paper plastic coated 100s	7.25	1,450.00			
40	40	pc	Computer ribbon, orig Epson LQ2190	735.00	29,400.00			
41	25	pc	Computer ribbon, orig Epson LQ300+ (7753)	145.60	3,640.00			
42	300	pc	Computer ribbon, orig Epson LQ310	140.00	42,000.00			
43	10	pc	Cutter, Paper w/ blade large HD	40.00	400.00			
44	10	pc	Data Binder, EDP 11x14-7/8 black	95.00	950.00			

m

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
45	30	pc	Data Binder, w/ side mechanism 11x13-3/4 black	126.00	3,780.00			
46	30	pc	Data Binder, w/ side mechanism 11x13-3/4 blue	126.00	3,780.00			
47	15	pc	Data Binder, w/ side mechanism 11x13-3/4 red	126.00	1,890.00			
48	40	pc	Data Binder, w/ top mechanism 11"W x 15-1/2"H x 3" blue	129.00	5,160.00			
49	15	pc	Data Binder, w/ top mechanism 11x13-3/4 black	126.00	1,890.00			
50	20	pc	Data Binder, w/ top mechanism 11x13-3/4 blue	126.00	2,520.00			
51	50	pc	DVD + RW 4.7GB with case	46.00	2,300.00			
52	100	pc	DVD - Recordable with case	24.00	2,400.00			
53	30	pc	DVD - RW 4.7GB with case	42.00	1,260.00			
54	7	pc	Envelope, expanding long w/ 12 pockets	135.00	945.00			
55	50	pc	Envelope, Plastic heavy duty with handle & lock, long	60.64	3,032.00			
56	100	pc	Envelope, Plastic long	8.58	858.00			
57	25	pc	Eraser, correction pen fine point	27.00	675.00			
58	10	pc	Eraser, whiteboard	15.00	150.00			
59	250	bx	Fastener, plastic coated 50s	28.35	7,087.50			
60	19	bx	Fastener, plastic coated 70mm 8-1/2"long 50s	115.00	2,185.00			
61	30	pc	Flash Drive, USB 32GB	330.00	9,900.00			
62	2	pc	Folder, Expanding File, plastic, long, 24 pockets	500.00	1,000.00			
63	200	pc	Folder, looseleaf	21.40	4,280.00			
64	30	pc	Folder, Office Cover (clear plastic) A4 blue	23.60	708.00			
65	100	pc	Folder, Office Cover (clear plastic) A4 red	23.60	2,360.00			
66	25	pc	Folder, Office Cover (clear plastic) A4 violet	23.60	590.00			
67	10	pc	Folder, Office Cover (clear plastic) A4 Yellow	23.60	236.00			
68	50	pc	Folder, Office Cover (clear plastic) long blue	25.00	1,250.00			

oh

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
69	10	pc	Folder, Office Cover (clear plastic) long yellow	25.00	250.00			
70	140	pc	Folder, pressboard w/ metal tab long green	25.00	3,500.00			
71	140	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab long blue	27.00	3,780.00			
72	400	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab long green	27.00	10,800.00			
73	50	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab long red	27.00	1,350.00			
74	20	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab long violet	27.00	540.00			
75	150	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab long yellow	27.00	4,050.00			
76	60	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab long yellow gold	27.00	1,620.00			
77	50	pc	Folder, pressboard w/o metal tab short green	18.00	900.00			
78	75	pc	Form, Bundy Card for Yokata Model DX-6	1.39	104.25			
79	3	pc	Glue Gun, big	385.00	1,155.00			
80	30	pc	Glue Stick, white, 25g	69.75	2,092.50			
81	5000	pc	ID Jackets, H4-1/2" x W3-1/2"	6.75	33,750.00			
82	3000	pc	Index Card, 5 x 8 RBS	0.38	1,140.00			
83	6	crt	Ink Cartridge, Canon PG-810 black	850.00	5,100.00			
84	15	crt	Ink Cartridge, HP CN692A #704 black	420.00	6,300.00			
85	12	crt	Ink Cartridge, HP CN693A #704 colored	420.00	5,040.00			
86	6	crt	Ink Cartridge, HP CZ107AA 2515 #678 black	410.00	2,460.00			
87	3	crt	Ink Cartridge, HP CZ108AA 2515 #678 colored	410.00	1,230.00			
88	2	bt	Ink, Continuous Brother BT 5000 Cyan 48ml	378.00	756.00			
89	2	bt	Ink, Continuous Brother BT 5000 Magenta 48ml	378.00	756.00			
90	2	bt	Ink, Continuous Brother BT 5000 Yellow 48ml	378.00	756.00			

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
91	4	bt	Ink, Continuous Brother BT 6000 Black 180ml	378.00	1,512.00			
92	30	crt	Ink, Continuous Epson 001 C13T03Y100 127ml black	450.00	13,500.00			
93	10	crt	Ink, Continuous Epson 001 C13T03Y200 70ml cyan	295.00	2,950.00			
94	10	crt	Ink, Continuous Epson 001 C13T03Y300 70ml magenta	295.00	2,950.00			
95	10	crt	Ink, Continuous Epson 001 C13T03Y400 70ml yellow	295.00	2,950.00			
96	40	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson 003 C13T00V100 65ml black	270.00	10,800.00			
97	25	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson 003 C13T00V200 65ml cyan	270.00	6,750.00			
98	25	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson 003 C13T00V300 65ml magenta	270.00	6,750.00			
99	25	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson 003 C13T00V400 65ml yellow	270.00	6,750.00			
100	50	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6641 70ml black	265.00	13,250.00			
101	30	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6642 70ml cyan	265.00	7,950.00			
102	30	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6643 70ml magenta	265.00	7,950.00			
103	30	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6644 70ml yellow	265.00	7,950.00			
104	1	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6731 70ml black	485.00	485.00			
105	1	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6732 70ml cyan	485.00	485.00			
106	1	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6733 70ml magenta	485.00	485.00			
107	1	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6734 70ml yellow	485.00	485.00			
108	1	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6735 70ml light cyan	485.00	485.00			
109	1	bt	Ink, Continuous Epson T6736 70ml light magenta	485.00	485.00			
110	40	bt	Ink, Continuous HP GT51/GT53 90ml black	266.22	10,648.80			
111	20	bt	Ink, Continuous HP GT52 70ml cyan	243.00	4,860.00			

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
112	20	bt	Ink, Continuous HP GT52 70ml magenta	243.00	4,860.00			
113	20	bt	Ink, Continuous HP GT52 70ml yellow	243.00	4,860.00			
114	5	bt	Ink, Permanent Marker, black	85.00	425.00			
115	10	bt	Ink, Stamp Pad 1oz 30ml black	24.00	240.00			
116	10	bt	Ink, Stamp Pad 1oz 30ml blue	24.00	240.00			
117	10	bt	Ink, Trodat printy 28mL Black	160.00	1,600.00			
118	24	pk	Laminating Film 125 microns, size: 8.25 x 11.75, 20s/pk	160.00	3,840.00			
119	20	pc	Notebook, Spiral 80 leaves	14.00	280.00			
120	20	pc	Notebook, Steno 40 leaves	10.50	210.00			
121	70	rl	Paper Tape, Adding machine/calculator, 2-1/4"	12.30	861.00			
122	5	pk	Paper, Board, A4 (8.5" x 11.75") 160gsm light blue 10s	39.50	197.50			
123	10	pk	Paper, Board, A4 (8.5" x 11.75") 160gsm light lagoon green 10s	39.50	395.00			
124	5	pk	Paper, Board, A4 (8.5" x 11.75") 160gsm neon orange 10s	39.50	197.50			
125	50	pk	Paper, Board, A4 (8.5" x 11.75") 160gsm white 10s	39.50	1,975.00			
126	10	pk	Paper, Carbon A4 100s	107.75	1,077.50			
127	600	pc	Paper, Cartolina 120gsm, blue	5.60	3,360.00			
128	200	pc	Paper, Cartolina 120gsm, green	5.60	1,120.00			
129	1500	pc	Paper, Cartolina 120gsm, white	5.60	8,400.00			
130	60	pk	Paper, Colored Peach Long 50s	84.50	5,070.00			
131	10	bx	Paper, Continuous Form 9-1/2 x 11 1-ply, 60gsm 2000 pcs/bx	600.00	6,000.00			
132	60	bx	Paper, Continuous Form 9-1/2 x 11 3-ply, 56gsm 500 sets/bx	710.00	42,600.00			
133	100	rl	Paper, Kraft (36")	112.00	11,200.00			
134	4000	pc	Paper, Manila	3.85	15,400.00			
135	50	rm	Paper, Mimeo A4 S-20 blue	243.00	12,150.00			
136	50	rm	Paper, Mimeo A4 S-20 pink	243.00	12,150.00			

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
137	30	set	Paper, Specialty short cream 10/set	23.00	690.00			
138	10	pk	Paper, Sticker A4 light green 5s/pk	74.75	747.50			
139	24	pk	Paper, Sticker short, transparent, water proof printable 10s/pk	160.00	3,840.00			
140	80	rl	Paper, Thermal 78mm x 80mm	82.50	6,600.00			
141	20	rl	Paper, Thermal 80mm x 25 1/2 core	36.75	735.00			
142	500	pc	Pen, Ball point 0.7 black	4.75	2,375.00			
143	200	pc	Pen, Ball point 0.7 blue	4.75	950.00			
144	2	pc	Pen, Marking bullet tip green	34.00	68.00			
145	8	pc	Pen, Marking bullet tip violet	34.00	272.00			
146	80	pc	Pen, permanent marker 0.7 black	70.00	5,600.00			
147	80	pc	Pen, Sign 0.5 black	52.65	4,212.00			
148	80	pc	Pen, Sign 0.5 blue	52.65	4,212.00			
149	19	pc	Pen, Sign 0.5 green	52.65	1,000.35			
150	15	pc	Pen, Sign 0.5 red (for COA only)	52.65	789.75			
151	20	pc	Pen, Sign 0.5 violet	52.65	1,053.00			
152	3	pc	Pencil Sharpener, Heavy Duty type	250.00	750.00			
153	300	pc	Pencil, with eraser # 1	6.40	1,920.00			
154	150	m	Plastic cover, transparent g2.6	12.00	1,800.00			
155	5	rl	Plastic Straw large 1kg	58.00	290.00			
156	150	pd	Post-it memo pad 3x3	27.50	4,125.00			
157	70	pd	Post-it memo pad 3x5	32.00	2,240.00			
158	50	pd	Post-it memo pad 4x6 ruled	138.00	6,900.00			
159	11	pc	Puncher, Paper two-hole Heavy Duty (65-70 sheet cap)	990.00	10,890.00			
160	9	pc	Puncher, Paper two-hole Heavy Duty (25-30 sheet cap)	138.50	1,246.50			
161	12	pc	Rack, Paper In/Out steel 2-layer	300.00	3,600.00			
162	170	pc	Record Book, 300pp	51.90	8,823.00			

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
163	130	pc	Record Book, 500pp	69.50	9,035.00			
164	3	m	Ring Binder 1-1/2" black	31.90	95.70			
165	30	bx	Rubberband, 350g flat	120.00	3,600.00			
166	20	bx	Rubberband, 350g round	111.00	2,220.00			
167	3	pc	Ruler, stainless steel 12"	136.00	408.00			
168	1	pc	Ruler, stainless steel 40"	580.00	580.00			
169	3	pc	Ruler, steel, 24"	85.00	255.00			
170	10	pc	Stamp Pad, heavy duty 4" x 6"	85.00	850.00			
171	20	pc	Staple wire remover, HD	24.90	498.00			
172	20	pc	Stapler, Heavy Duty desk type (20shts cap)	198.00	3,960.00			
173	4	pc	Stapler, Heavy Duty universal (100shts cap)	914.22	3,656.88			
174	24	rl	Sticker, Barcode 2.123x0.75 in 3470pc/rl with risen ribbon 110m x 35	665.00	15,960.00			
175	10	rl	Syringe Sticker Label, Big Size, 100 pcs/rl	90.00	900.00			
176	10	rl	Syringe Sticker Label, Small Size, 100 pcs/rl	50.00	500.00			
177	40	rl	Thermal transfer label, W:2" W1 x L: 2"L1 (1400s/rl) w/ Zebra Ribbon	448.00	17,920.00			
178	1	pc	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet CF230A	3,800.00	3,800.00			
179	2	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet CF410A Black	3,900.00	7,800.00			
180	2	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet CF411A cyan	4,000.00	8,000.00			
181	2	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet CF412A yellow	4,000.00	8,000.00			
182	2	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet CF413A magenta	4,000.00	8,000.00			
183	25	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet P1102 CE285A	1,500.00	37,500.00			
184	3	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet Pro MFP M125a CF283A	1,800.00	5,400.00			
185	1	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet Q2612A	1,500.00	1,500.00			

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
186	1	crt	Toner, Computer HP Laserjet W1107A	2,000.00	2,000.00			
187	1	crt	Toner, Computer Samsung ProXpress M3820ND	5,472.00	5,472.00			
188	24	pc	Trodar printy Machine HD	551.00	13,224.00			
189	30	bx	Wire, Staple #10	7.00	210.00			
190	300	bx	Wire, Staple #35	22.50	6,750.00			
191	15	bx	Wire, Staple JT21	30.00	450.00			
192	2	bx	Wire, Staple T-50 5/16 inch, 8mm	37.80	75.60			

924,767.67

Documentary Requirements:

Shopping* 52.1b

PhilGEPS Ref#: 8491672

Mayor's/ Business Permit

PhilGEPS Reg. No

ITR [for ABC above 500k]

Omnibus Sworn Statement [for ABC above 500k]

Signature over Printed Name

Name of Supplier _____

HSPR-PCMC-RQF3

170314 Rev 1

*For Certificate of Creditable Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form N. 2307) and Certificate of Final Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form No. 2306) please submit your latest/updated **BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR Form N. 2303)** together with your quote.